EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 41st REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN OF GUBAT, SORSOGON HELD ON MONDAY, NOVEMBER 26, 2018 AT THE SANGGUNIAN BAYAN SESSION HALL.

PRESENT:

Hon. Sixto F. Estareja	- Municipal Vice Mayor, P. O.
Hon. John Paul E. Erlano	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Cesar D. Esperida, Jr.	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Danilo E. Enaje	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Kenneth D. Escandor	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Anthony C. Callos	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Valentin A. Pura IV	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Aiza E. Encinares	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Ramon E. Entico	- Member, Sanggunian Bayan
Hon. Norven E. Ariola	- SKMF Acting President
Hon. Ramilo S. Fajardo	- LNB Acting President

ABSENT: NONE

RESOLUTION NO. 183 S-2018

A RESLUTION AUTHORIZING HONORABLE SHARON ROSE G. ESCOTO MUNICIPAL MAYOR TO ENTER INTO A MEMORNDUM OF AGREEMENT (MOA) WITH THE FRANCE VOLUNTEERS (FV) AND THE PHILIPPINE NATIONAL VOLUNTEER SERVICE COORDINATING AGENCY (PNVSCA) FOR THE HEREDACION-HERIRAGE CONSERVATION PROGRAM.

WHEREAS. the Local Government Unit of Gubat shall provide technical and administrative support services to the volunteers including orientation and continuing guidance on project implementation; WHEREAS, the France Volunteers (FV) shall deploy volunteers to the LGU that will provide technical support and ensure that the LGU of Gubat is consulted and made aprt of the planning and implementation of the activities;

WHEREAS, the Philippine National Volunteer Service Coordinating Agency (PNVSCA) shall coordinate with the LGU and the France Volunteers for the implementation of the agreement, provide direction on the priorities for volunteer assistance through the Foreign Volunteer Deployment Framework (FVDF) and provide technical support in documenting the volunteer activities and accomplishments;

NOW, THEREFORE, on motion of Honorable Ramon E. Entico and duly seconded by Honorable Cesar D. Esperida, Jr., it was;

RESOLVED, as it is hereby resolved to authorize Honorable Sharon Rose G. Escoto, Municipal Mayor to enter into a Memorandum of Agreement with the France Volunteers (FV) and the Philippine National Volunteer Service Coordinating Agency (PNVSCA) for the Heredacion – Heritage Conservation Program;

RESOLVED FURTHER, that copy of this resolution be furnished the Office of the Municipal Mayor, the France Volunteers (FV) through Ms. Nanette L. Repalpa FV representative, 212 Mascardo corner Sunrise Streets, Singkamas, Makati City and Philippine National Volunteer Service Coordinating Agency (PNVSCA) Executive Director Mr. Joselito C. De Vera, G/F Philippine Sugar Center Building, North Avenue, Diliman Quezon City and all other concerned for information and guidance.

APPROVED.

I HEREBY CERTIFY TO THE CORRECTNESS OF THE FOREGOING:

(Sgd) JOEY P. ENAJE Secretary to the Sanggunian Bayan

Attested by:

(Sgd) HON. SIXTO F. ESTAREJA Municipal Vice Mayor, Presiding Officer